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June 14, 1974 The following budget requests for the fiscal year July l, 1974 to June 30, 1975 were 
presented to the Board by the'Budget Officer in compliance with Chapter 9-.5JJ, w. s. 19.57 as amended. 

Commissioners 

County Clerk 

County Treasurer 

County Assessor 

County Sheriff 

County Attorney 

County Surveyor 

County Coroner 

County Agent 

County Clerk of Court 

Justice Court 

Courthouse & Jail 

Road & Bridge 

water·commissioners .. · . 
· Revenue Sharing 

Elections 

Health Officer & Nurses 

Other General Acc•ts No.l 

Other General Acc•ts No. 2, 
" . . . 

TOTAL GENERAL REQUIREMSNTS 
.• ,, 

Reserve Fund 
. s 

C.H.&.Jail Reserye 

Road & Bridge Reserv~ 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

$ 15600 

$:611.50 

$ 48JOO 

$ .52.500 

$1J2J8l 

$ 31600 

$ 1.5000 

$ 26.50 

$ 17909 

$ 46400 

$ 20000 

$ 81800 

$30.5200 

$ 7.5.50 

$62.5000 

$ 28000 

$ 19817 

$ 64800 

$ 28050 

$1,?03,_707 

$1)0000 

. $ 1.5000 

$ 20000· 

$1,767,707 · .. 

( 
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* * * * * * * * * * * * ~ * * * * * * * * * * * •.• * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
~-. · County qeneral.Fund 

·county Fa~~ Fund 
•,.• .. , . . •.· 

County Museum . . 

Memorial Hospital 
. ' 

"'County Library· 

, .. . . Bond Sinking· Fund 

Bond Interest Fund 

Parks & Improvements(Jeffrey 

General Welfare & Health 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 

1768707 

.52500 

3.500 

2480000. 

6415.5 

75000 . 

45000 

Ctr) 4.5966 

135387 

$4,670,215 

\ 

The-Public hearing will be held at 8:00 P.M. on Monday July 22, 1974 in the Commissioners• office. 

There being n 
. / 

ATTEST: __ (~/~:,-v..,,"'-"-;.......""'-'-.r;..,;.~.r-ounty Clerk 

adjourned. · 
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STATE OF WYOMING 

COUNTY OF CARBON 

) 
) ss. 
) 

l 
ELECTION PROCLAMATION 

In accordance with Section 22.1-12, Wyoming Statutes, 1957, as amended, public 
notice is hereby given that a Primary Election will be held in the several polling 

.precincts of the various election districts of Carbon County, Wyoming, on Tuesday, 
August 20, 1974, for the purpose of nominating and electing the following office, 
to-wit: 

One Representative in Congress Two year term 
One Governor Four year term 
One Secretary of State Four year term 
One State Auditor Four year term 
One State Treasurer Four year term 
One State Superintendent of 

Public Inst. Four year term 
One State Senator Four year term 
Three Representatives in Legislature Two year term 
One County Clerk Four year term 
One County Sheriff Four year term 
One County Treasurer Four year term 
One County Attorney Four year term 
One County Assessor Four year term 
One Clerk of District Court Four year term 
Two County Commissioners Four year term 
One County Coroner Four year term 
Two Justices of the Peace Four year term 

School District No. 1 Area A One Trustee Three Year Term 
Area B One Trustee Three Year Term 
Area B One Trustee Two Year Unexpired Term 

School District No. 2 Area I At Large One Trustee Three Year Term 
Area G One Trustee Three Year Term 
Area E One Trustee Three Year Term 

CITIES AND TOWNS 

Rawlins Three Councilme~ Four Year Terms Ward One, Two and Three 
Sinclair One Mayor Two Year Term 

Two Councilmen Four Year Terms 
Elmo One Mayor Two Year Term 
Elk Mountain One Mayor Two Year Term 

Two Councilmen Four Year Terms 
One Councilman Unexpired Term 

Riverside One Mayor i:rwo Jear Term 
Two Councilmen Four Year Terms 

Encampment Two Councilmen Four Year Terms 
Baggs One Mayor Two Year Term 

Two Councilmen Four Year Terms 
Dixon Two Councilmen Unexpired Terms 

Precinct Committeemen and women for all precincts Two. year term 

FILING STATEMENTS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES 

Candidates--within 20 days after each election 
Political committees, associations and groups--within 20 days after each 

election 
Party central committees--within 30 days after the general election 

Suppliers of campaign advertising--not later than 30 days after each 
election to report all campaign advertising. 

(Section 22.1-389 through 22.1-405 Wyoming Statutes 
as amended) 

22.1-394. Failure to file statement: A candidate who failed to file, 
within the time required,· a full and complete itemized statement of 
receipts and expenditures or who violates the provisions of section 
221-389 of the statutes by exceeding-the allowed maximum of expenditures 
is guilty of a misdemeanor, and no such candidate shall receive a certi­
ficate of nomination, or election, nor shall he enter upon the duties of 
the office, as the case may be, and a vacancy shall exist. 

By order of the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming. 

ATTEST: m · 
Carbon Coun~ 11J~<t/. 
Dated this 21st day of June, 1974. 
Publish: June 25, 1974. 

\ 


