

June 14, 1974 The following budget requests for the fiscal year July 1, 1974 to June 30, 1975 were presented to the Board by the Budget Officer in compliance with Chapter 9-533, W. S. 1957 as amended.

Commissioners	\$ 15600
County Clerk	\$ 61150
County Treasurer	\$ 48300
County Assessor	\$ 52500
County Sheriff	\$132381
County Attorney	\$ 31600
County Surveyor	\$ 15000
County Coroner	\$ 2650
County Agent	\$ 17909
County Clerk of Court	\$ 46400
Justice Court	\$ 20000
Courthouse & Jail	\$ 81800
Road & Bridge	\$305200
Water Commissioners	\$ 7550
Revenue Sharing	\$625000
Elections	\$ 28000
Health Officer & Nurses	\$ 19817
Other General Acc'ts No.1	\$ 64800
Other General Acc'ts No. 2	<u>\$ 28050</u>
TOTAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	\$1,603,707
Reserve Fund	\$130000
C.H. & Jail Reserve	\$ 15000
Road & Bridge Reserve	<u>\$ 20000</u>
TOTAL GENERAL FUND	\$1,767,707

County General Fund	1768707
County Fair Fund	52500
County Museum	3500
Memorial Hospital	2480000
County Library	64155
Bond Sinking Fund	75000
Bond Interest Fund	45000
Parks & Improvements (Jeffrey Ctr)	45966
General Welfare & Health	<u>135387</u>
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	\$4,670,215

The Public hearing will be held at 8:00 P.M. on Monday July 22, 1974 in the Commissioners' office.

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned.

ATTEST: John Engdahl County Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John Engdahl CHAIRMAN.

ELECTION PROCLAMATION

STATE OF WYOMING)
) ss.
 COUNTY OF CARBON)

In accordance with Section 22.1-12, Wyoming Statutes, 1957, as amended, public notice is hereby given that a Primary Election will be held in the several polling precincts of the various election districts of Carbon County, Wyoming, on Tuesday, August 20, 1974, for the purpose of nominating and electing the following office, to-wit:

One Representative in Congress	Two year term
One Governor	Four year term
One Secretary of State	Four year term
One State Auditor	Four year term
One State Treasurer	Four year term
One State Superintendent of Public Inst.	Four year term
One State Senator	Four year term
Three Representatives in Legislature	Two year term
One County Clerk	Four year term
One County Sheriff	Four year term
One County Treasurer	Four year term
One County Attorney	Four year term
One County Assessor	Four year term
One Clerk of District Court	Four year term
Two County Commissioners	Four year term
One County Coroner	Four year term
Two Justices of the Peace	Four year term

School District No. 1 Area A One Trustee Three Year Term
 Area B One Trustee Three Year Term
 Area B One Trustee Two Year Unexpired Term

School District No. 2 Area I At Large One Trustee Three Year Term
 Area G One Trustee Three Year Term
 Area E One Trustee Three Year Term

CITIES AND TOWNS

Rawlins Three Councilmen Four Year Terms Ward One, Two and Three
 Sinclair One Mayor Two Year Term
 Two Councilmen Four Year Terms
 Elmo One Mayor Two Year Term
 Elk Mountain One Mayor Two Year Term
 Two Councilmen Four Year Terms
 One Councilman Unexpired Term
 Riverside One Mayor Two Year Term
 Two Councilmen Four Year Terms
 Encampment Two Councilmen Four Year Terms
 Baggs One Mayor Two Year Term
 Two Councilmen Four Year Terms
 Dixon Two Councilmen Unexpired Terms

Precinct Committeemen and women for all precincts Two year term

FILING STATEMENTS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Candidates--within 20 days after each election
 Political committees, associations and groups--within 20 days after each election
 Party central committees--within 30 days after the general election

Suppliers of campaign advertising--not later than 30 days after each election to report all campaign advertising.

(Section 22.1-389 through 22.1-405 Wyoming Statutes
 as amended)

22.1-394. Failure to file statement: A candidate who failed to file, within the time required, a full and complete itemized statement of receipts and expenditures or who violates the provisions of section 221-389 of the statutes by exceeding the allowed maximum of expenditures is guilty of a misdemeanor, and no such candidate shall receive a certificate of nomination, or election, nor shall he enter upon the duties of the office, as the case may be, and a vacancy shall exist.

By order of the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming.

ATTEST:

R. Engstrom
 Carbon County Clerk

J. W. Wilson
 Chairman County Commissioners

Dated this 21st day of June, 1974.
 Publish: June 25, 1974.